1
HFA3046, HFA3096, HFA3127, HFA3128
FN3076.15Data Sheet August 11, 2015
Ultra High Frequency Transistor Arrays
The HFA3046, HFA3096, HFA3127 and the HFA3128 are
Ultra High Frequency Transistor Arrays that are fabricated
from Intersil Corporation’s complementary bipolar UHF-1
process. Each array consists of five dielectrically isolated

• IF Converters
• Synchronous Detectors
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
HFA3046BZ HFA3046BZ -55 to +125 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
HFA3096BZ* HFA3096BZ -55 to +125 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HFA3127BZ* HFA3127BZ -55 to +125 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HFA3127RZ* 127Z -55 to +125 16 Ld 3x3 QFN L16.3x3
HFA3128BZ (No longer
available or supported)
HFA3128BZ -55 to +125 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HFA3128RZ (No longer
available or supported)
128Z -55 to +125 16 Ld 3x3 QFN L16.3x3
*Add “96” suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%